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Puppy Sweepstakes
Regional Judge:  Laura Reeves

Na onal Judge: Karen Mammano

Junior Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs

7 Regional _3___  Na onal ______ Leraan N Janor Fast For-
ward (BREKKEN). HP65498603. 7/1/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Jan 
Herinckx and Lisa Dupre. By: CH Leraan's Special Reserve - CH 
Janor's Red Carpet Ready RATN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT. Randi L 
Johnson.     

9 Regional __2__  Na onal ______ Icon's Diamond Sky De-
nali (DENALI). HP65629001. 7/12/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Beth 
Barbary. By: GCHB Himmelbla's Indy2 - Elvbend's Ballerina 
Serenade NAP NJP. Beth Barbary and Lori Webster.     

11 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Janor It's Garm On 
(GARM). HP65498601. 7/1/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Jan Herinckx 
& Lisa Dupre. By: CH Leraan's Special Reserve - CH Janor's Red 
Carpet Ready RATN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT. Bri  Blegen Rooney 
and Jan Herinckx.     

Best in Puppy Junior Sweepstakes
Regional  ____11_____ Na onal _________

Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Puppy Junior Sweepstakes
Regional  ___N/A______  Na onal _____N/A____
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Senior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Dogs 

13 Regional __2__  Na onal ______ Ellyka's Shaken Not S rred 
(BOND). HP64713001. 3/9/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Toni Welkes 
and Ned Welkes. By: CH Ellyka's N-Z The Real Deal - Ellyka's 
Devil In Disguise. Sherry Falk.      

15 Regional _NE_  Na onal ______ Horizon's Gem In The Wild 
(GEMMY). HP65549501. 5/1/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Linda Syner, 
Pam Johnson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Horizon Rock Solid - 
GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2. Elizabeth 
Flagg.      

17 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Horizon Wild Ride At Alaca-
zam (RYDER). HP65549506. 5/1/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Linda Syn-
er & Pam Johnson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Horizon Rock Sol-
id - GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2. Debbie 
Walker and Ken Walker.      

25 Regional __3__  Na onal ______ Highland Rocket Scien st 
(GUNNAR). HP65539303. 4/11/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Wendy 
Wise-Wiley, John Wiley, Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB Snojager 
Midsummer Celebra on - CH Highland Beyond the Gray Sky SCN. 
Dominique Mercurio and Arle e A. Mercurio & Wendy Vise-
Wiley.      

Senior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Dogs 

23 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Silhoue e's Dark Knight 
(RIP). HP64650101. 1/3/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Erin & Keith Olsen. 
By: GCHB Kingdom N Daggarwoods Silverado - Elvbend's Soldier 
In The Rain. Erin Olsen and Keith Olsen. 
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Senior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Bitches 

6 Regional __2__  Na onal ______ Somerri Hy Mountain 
Snohe a (HETTE). HP64909702. 3/2/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Melanie rodgers, Doug Galinsky, Laura Lewis & Holly Lewis. By: 
CH Somerri Skeeter's Takoda - Hy Mountain's Moon Over My 
Emmi CGCA TKI. Laura Lewis and Holly Lewis and Alicia Lewis.   

8 Regional ____  Na onal ______ Horizon Wild Oats At Shoot-
nstar (FLIRT). HP65549502. 5/1/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Linda 
Syner, Pam Jonson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Horizon Rock Sol-
id - GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2. Mary 
Albee and Leslie A. Trapnell & Mar  Kincaid.      

10 Regional ____  Na onal ______ Highland Under The North-
ern Lights (SENJA). HP65539304. 4/11/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Wendy Wise-Wiley, John Wiley, Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB 
Snojager Midsummer Celebra on - CH Highland Beyond the 
Gray Sky SCN. Bri  Blegen Rooney and Andrea Schokker.      

12 Regional ____  Na onal ______ Somerri Hy Mountain's Fief-
dom Of Frikka (FRIKKA). HP64909705. 3/2/2022. Bitch.  Breed-
er: Melanie Rodgers/Doug Galinsky/Laura Lewis/Holly Lewis. By: 
CH Somerri Skeeter's Takoda - Hy Mountain's Moon Over My 
Emmi CGCA TKI. Melanie Rodgers and Doug Galinsky.      

14 Regional __3__  Na onal ______ Korsdalen Snojager Miracle 
On Ice (HANNA). HP65539302. 4/11/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Wen-
dy Wise-Wiley, John Wiley, Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB Snojager 
Midsummer Celebra on - CH Highland Beyond the Gray Sky 
SCN. Carol Sla ery and Tom Sla ery & Kim Chisholm. 

16 Regional __4__  Na onal ______ Horizon's Wild Heart 
(CARLY). HP65549503. 5/1/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Linda Syner, 
Pam Jonson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Hor zon Rock Solid - 
GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2. Nancy & 
Kevin Miller-Ihli.      

20 Regional _1__  Na onal ______ Horizons Wild Fire (EMBER). 
HP65549504. 5/1/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Linda Syner, Pam Jonson 
& Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Hor zon Rock Solid - GCH Grey-
plume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2. Linda Syner and Pam 
Johnson & Glenda Haggerty 
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24 Regional ____  Na onal ______ Highland Night Sky (ASTRA). 
HP65539301. 4/11/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Wendy Vise-Wiley, 
John Wiley, Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB Snojager Midsummer 
Celebra on - CH Highland Beyond the Gray Sky SCN. Wendy Vise
-Wiley and John Wiley & Andrea Schokker.

26 Regional ____  Na onal ______ Somerri Kima Defender Of 
Hy Mountain CGC (KIMA). HP64909701. 3/2/2022. Bitch.  
Breeder: Melanie Rodgers, Doug Galinsky, Laura Lewis & Holly 
Lewis. By: CH Somerri Skeeter's Takoda - Hy Mountain's Moon 
Over My Emmi CGCA TKI. Laura Lewis and Holly Lewis and Jacob 
Grist.    

Best in Puppy Senior Sweepstakes 

Regional  ___20______ Na onal _________ 

Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Puppy Senior Sweepstakes 

Regional  ___23______ Na onal _________ 
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Veteran Sweepstakes 
Regional Judge:  Laura Reeves 

Na onal Judge: Karen Mammano 

Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 8 Years, Dogs 

63 Regional __3__  Na onal see 8-9 yrs CH Ellyka's American 
Patri-ot CD BN NJP (SAMMY). HP49458701. 5/11/2015. Dog.  Breed-

er: Toni Welkes & Nathaniel Welkes. By: CH Ellyka's Born In The 
USA - Barbelka Smiech. Sherry Falk.      

83 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCH Sol Mist Just Trouble 
(JT). HP49847101. 7/10/2015. Dog.  Breeder: Sally Kay Prescher. 
By: CH Valords Miracle Silverson - GCH Leraan's Power Of Mid-
night Sun CGC TKN. Sally Prescher.      

121 Regional __2__  Na onal ______ CH Riverwind Windy Cove 
Jarlsburg Dallas Texas THD CGC (DALLAS). HP50687604. 
1/13/2016. Dog.  Breeder: Elizabeth Parmer Smith & Marie Pe-
terson & Jim Kiesel & Lee Ann Breading. By: CH Windy Cove 
RiverWind Desert Dan Country - CH Riverwindshadow Windy 
Cove Champagne Bubbles. Karen Woltman and Elizabeth Par-
mer Smith & Marie Peterson & Jim Kiesel.    
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Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 9 Years, Dogs 

63 Regional See 7-8 yrs  Na onal ____ CH Ellyka's American Patri-
ot CD BN NJP (SAMMY). HP49458701. 5/11/2015. Dog.  Breed-
er: Toni Welkes & Nathaniel Welkes. By: CH Ellyka's Born In The 
USA - Barbelka Smiech. Sherry Falk.      

119 Regional __2__  Na onal ______     GCHS Strom Run Rudolph 
Run Av Bona (RUNNAH). HP48890503. 12/11/2014. Dog.  
Breeder: Karen V Freudendorf & Chris ne M Gonsalves. By: CH 
Sta on Joshua Av Norgren - GCH Strom And The Beat Goes On. 
Chris ne Gonsalves and Karen V Freudendorf.      

123 Regional __1__  Na onal ______     GCH Snojager Mikazuki 
(ZUKI). HP48036705. 9/6/2014. Dog.  Breeder: Tom & Carol 
Sla ery and Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB Snojager Midsummer 
Celebra on - GCH Highland Snojager Night Snow NAP OJP. Su-
zan Johnson and Mark Johnson & Kim Chisholm.     

Veteran Sweeps, 9 Years and Under 10 Years, Dogs 

125 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCHS Windy Cove 
RiverWind Jarlsburg Beam of Sunshine (BEAMER). HP46255803. 

10/27/2013. Dog.  Breeder: Marie Peterson, Elizabeth Parmer 
and Jim Kiesel. By: GCHS Vikrest 'N Ruskar Hy Style CD BN RA NJP 
- CH Windy Cove Jarls N Berri's You Are My Sunshine. Elizabeth
Parmer and Marie Peterson, Jim Kiesel.

127 Regional __2_  Na onal ______ GCH Kamgaard Kodak Mo-
ment CD BN RE RATCH TKN (JACK). HP47155705. 4/12/2014. 
Dog.  Breeder: Dennis R Frye, Sally P Simmonds & Margaret K 
Mo . By: GCH Kamgaard Kut Above - GCH Kamgaard Kase In 
Point. Marlene Schlich g and William Schlich g.   
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Veteran Sweeps, 11 Years and Over, Dogs 

133 Regional __4__  Na onal ______ GCHG Aspen's It Takes A 
Thief (TEDDY). HP42756302. 2/23/2012. Dog.  Breeder: Robin & 
Randy Rhoden. By: CH Wildwood N Norelka Summer Nite CD NA 
- GCHB Aspen's A Hard Act To Follow. Robin Rhoden and Randy
Rhoden & Kylie West.

135 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ CH Horizon Rock Solid 
(ROCK). HP36880901. 1/15/2010. Dog.  Breeder: Linda Syner, 
Pam Johnson, Sally Simmonds & Margaret Mo . By: CH Kam-
gaard Kover Your Tracks - CH Kamgaard Kameo Appearance. 
Linda Syner and Pam Johnson, Sally Simmonds & Margaret 
Mo .      

137 Regional __2__  Na onal ______ GCHB Legend Of The 
Dreamseekers (RANGER). HP40874804. 5/29/2011. Dog.  
Breeder: Ka e Lynn Bruce & Dorothy Wallace. By: GCH Quiquen 
Quartz - CH Hestsko's Legend Of Freya. Bernade e Bruce and 
Robert Bruce & Ka e Lynn Bruce.      

159 Regional __3__  Na onal ______ GCH Greyplume's Green 
Energy Av Joysmith (BENJAMIN). HP40530504. 4/24/2011. 
Dog.  Breeder: Tamarie Smith & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Grey-
plume's Shipping News RN CGC - CH Greyplume's Think Green. 
Joyce Smith.      

Veteran Sweeps, 7 Years and Under 8 Years, Bitches 

112 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ CH Sol Mist Special Agent 
Double Trouble (KENZI). HP49847103. 7/10/2015. Bitch.  Breed-
er: Sally Kay Prescher. By: CH Valords Miracle Silverson - GCH 
Leraan's Power Of Midnight Sun CGC TKN. Ann Smith.      
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Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 9 Years, Bitches 

120 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCHS Republik's Murder 
She Wrote (JESSIE). HP48479003. 10/22/2014. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Marureen Kenton. By: GCHS Aspen's The Wild Wild West - GCHS 
Aspen's Republik Into The Wind. Maureen Kenton.      

122 Regional __2__  Na onal ______ CH Greyplume's Heel The 
Planet RN CGCA TKN (DAISY). HP49244102. 4/7/2015. Bitch.  
Breeder: Glenda Haggerty. By: GHCS Greyplume's Retro t - CH 
Greyplume's Think Green. Nancy & Kevin Miller-Ihli and Glenda 
Haggerty.      

126 Regional NE   Na onal ______ GCHS Quiquen Folklore 
(STORY). HP49098702. 4/7/2015. Bitch.  Breeder: Dorothy Wal-
lace. By: GCH Quiquen Kingdom Sceptre CGC - CH Hestsko's 
Lone Star Legend. Renea Cowan and Jennifer Stastny & Ali 
Cowan.      

Veteran Sweeps, 9 Years and Under 10 Years, 
Bitches124 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCH Silverdal's                 

Blue Soli-
taire (GEORGY GIRL). HP46307201. 11/3/2013. Bitch.  
Breeder: Betsy Wade and Raymond Vaturro. By: GCH Royal 
Crown's Keepsake - GCH Silverdal's Hope Diamond CGC. Betsy 
Wade and Raymond Vaturro.      

Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 11 Years, Bitches 

128 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCHB Kingdom's June 
Tay- lor (JUNE). HP45150904. 3/3/2013. Bitch.  Breeder: Linda & 

Kevin Richard. By: GCHG Tioka's American Ride - GCH King-
dom's Eye Candy. Lori Webster and Kevin Richard.      
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Veteran Sweeps, 11 Years and Over, Bitches 

130 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCH Leraan's Power Of 
Midnight Sun CGC TKN (RAANI). HP41216404. 7/30/2011. 
Bitch.  Breeder: Randi L Johnson. By: CH Elvbend's Rocket man - 
CH Leraan's Blue Fire Tango. Sally Prescher.      

132 Regional __2__  Na onal ______ CH Highland Looks Like Rain 
TD ACT1 RATN OVNEX (STELLA). HP40914504. 6/2/2011. Bitch. 
Breeder: Andrea Schokker. By: GCH Skyehigh Blue Waters - 
Highland Snojager Sols ce. Wendy Vise-Wiley and John Wiley.     

134  Regional __3__  Na onal ______ GCH Highland Snojager 
Night Snow NAP OJP (KAT). HP40914501. 6/2/2011. Bitch.  
Breeder: Andrea Schokker. By: GCH Skyehigh Blue Waters - High-
land Snojager Sols ce. Carol Sla ery and Tom Sla ery and An-
drea Schokker.  

136 Regional __4__  Na onal ______ GCH Vikrest Best Kept Se-
cret (BJORNA). HP42295605. 1/27/2012. Bitch.  Breeder: Leslie 
Forrest and Patricia Viken. By: CH Vikrest Step To The Future - 
GCH Vikrest Silver Secret CDX RA AX AXJ MXP MJP2. Julie 
Idzorek and Ed Idzorek.      

156 Regional NE    Na onal ______ GCHB Vin-Melca’s Elgchase 
Blue Moon CGC (LUNA). HP41732902. 10/12/2011. Bitch.  
Breeder: Patricia Tro er & Judy Richardson. By: GCH Tioka's 
American Ride - GCH Vin-Melca's True Blue. Cathy Chase.    

Best Veteran Dog in Veteran Sweepstakes 

Regional  ___135______   Na onal _________ 

Best Veteran Bitch in Veteran Sweepstakes 

Regional  ____120_____   Na onal _________ 
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Regional Jr. Showmanship Judge: 
Jason Hoke   

(See Page 76 for Biography) 

Na onal Jr. Showmanship Judge: 
Mrs. K Mammano   

(See Page 55 for Biography) 

152 Regional _2___  Na onal ______ Raina Wilkin  98685939001. 
Aspen's Kiss De Girl (ARIEL). HP61243901. 10/2/2020. Bitch.  
Breeder: Robin Rhoden & Jeni West & Randy Rhoden. By: GCHG 
Aspen's It Takes A Thief - CH Aspen's The Force Awakens. 
Michelle Bendickson and Ka e Lynn Bruce & Robin Rhoden.      

154 Regional __1__  Na onal ______  Kyra Vance  50299536001.  
GCH Vin-Melca's Joyride (JOSIE). HP57218302. 12/11/2018. Bitch. 
Breeder: Patricia V. Tro er. By: GCHG Bristlecone Itsuitsme - 
GCHS Vin-Melca's Daggarwood Delight. Miranda Vance and Andy 
Vance.      

Regional Best Junior: __154_____ 

Na onal Best Junior: ______ 

Junior Showmanship — Open 
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Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dogs

5* Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Norwinds Designed To 
Please (ARES). HP66613103. 9/30/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Deanna 
Seitner. By: CH Ellyka's True North - CH Hestsko's Be er By De-
sign. Dani Seitner and Deanna Seitner.     

Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Dogs

7 Regional __3__  Na onal ______ Leraan N Janor Fast 
Forward (BREKKEN). HP65498603. 7/1/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Jan Herinckx 

and Lisa Dupre. By: CH Leraan's Special Reserve - CH Janor's Red 
Carpet Ready RATN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT. Randi L Johnson.     

9* Regional _2___  Na onal ______ Icon's Diamond Sky Denali 
(DENALI). HP65629001. 7/12/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Beth Barba-
ry. By: GCHB Himmelbla's Indy2 - Elvbend's Ballerina Serenade 
NAP NJP. Beth Barbary and Lori Webster.     

11* Regional _1___  Na onal ______ Janor It's Garm On (GARM). 
HP65498601. 7/1/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Jan Herinckx & Lisa 
Dupre. By: CH Leraan's Special Reserve - CH Janor's Red Carpet 
Ready RATN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT. Bri  Blegen Rooney and Jan 
Herinckx.     
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Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Dogs 

13 Regional __3__  Na onal ______ Ellyka's Shaken Not 
S rred (BOND). HP64713001. 3/9/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Toni 
Welkes and Ned Welkes. By: CH Ellyka's N-Z The Real Deal - 
Ellyka's Devil In Disguise. Sherry Falk.      

15 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Horizon's Gem In The 
Wild (GEMMY). HP65549501. 5/1/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Linda 
Syner, Pam Johnson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Horizon Rock 
Solid - GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2.  
Elizabeth Flagg.      

17* Regional _2__  Na onal ______ Horizon Wild Ride At 
Alacazam (RYDER). HP65549506. 5/1/2022. Dog.  Breeder: 
Linda Syner & Pam Johnson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Hori-
zon Rock Solid - GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ 
ACT2. Debbie Walker and Ken Walker.      

19* Regional _NE__ Na onal ______ Ellyka's Crown Royal 
(STERLING). HP64713002. 3/9/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Toni Wel-
kes. By: CH Ellyka N-Z The Real Deal - Ellyka's Devil In Disguise. 
Deanna Seitner.      

Bred-by-Exhibitor Puppy, Dogs 

21* Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Norwinds Spirit Of Design 
(GUNNAR). HP66613101. 9/30/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Deanna 
Seitner. By: CH Ellyka's True North - CH Hestsko's Be er By De-
sign. Deanna Seitner and Dani Seitner.      
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Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Dogs 

25* Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Highland Rocket Scien st 
(GUNNAR). HP65539303. 4/11/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Wendy Wise
-Wiley, John Wiley, Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB Snojager Mid-
summer Celebra on - CH Highland Beyond the Gray Sky SCN.
Dominique Mercurio and Arle e A. Mercurio & Wendy Vise-
Wiley.

Open, Dogs 

23 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Silhoue e's Dark Knight 
(RIP). HP64650101. 1/3/2022. Dog.  Breeder: Erin & Keith Olsen. 
By: GCHB Kingdom N Daggarwoods Silverado - Elvbend's Soldier 
In The Rain. Erin Olsen and Keith Olsen.      

27* Regional __2__  Na onal ______ Highpoint's Bjornlass A Case 
For Blue Av Joysmith (CASEY). HP59357102. 12/5/2019. Dog.  
Breeder: Pat & Richard Gamsby and Kathi Molley. By: CH Vin-
Melca's Top O' The Mark - CH Bjorn Lass High Point Madame. 
Joyce Smith and Kathi Molley.    

Winners Dog:    Regional ___23_____    Na onal ________  

Reserve Winners Dog:  

Regional ____21____    Na onal ________  
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Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Bitches

6* Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Somerri Hy Mountain 
Snohe a (HETTE). HP64909702. 3/2/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Melanie rodgers, Doug Galinsky, Laura Lewis & Holly Lewis. By: 
CH Somerri Skeeter's Takoda - Hy Mountain's Moon Over My 
Emmi CGCA TKI. Laura Lewis and Holly Lewis and Alicia Lewis.   

8* Regional __3__  Na onal ______ Horizon Wild Oats At Shoot-
nstar (FLIRT). HP65549502. 5/1/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Linda 
Syner, Pam Jonson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Horizon Rock Sol-
id - GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2. Mary 
Albee and Leslie A. Trapnell & Mar  Kincaid.     

10* Regional ____  Na onal ______ Highland Under The North-
ern Lights (SENJA). HP65539304. 4/11/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Wendy Wise-Wiley, John Wiley, Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB 
Snojager Midsummer Celebra on - CH Highland Beyond the 
Gray Sky SCN. Bri  Blegen Rooney and Andrea Schokker.     

12* Regional ____  Na onal ______ Somerri Hy Mountain's Fief-
dom Of Frikka (FRIKKA). HP64909705. 3/2/2022. Bitch.  Breed-
er: Melanie Rodgers/Doug Galinsky/Laura Lewis/Holly Lewis. By: 
CH Somerri Skeeter's Takoda - Hy Mountain's Moon Over My 
Emmi CGCA TKI. Melanie Rodgers and Doug Galinsky.     

14* Regional __2__  Na onal ______ Korsdalen Snojager Miracle 
On Ice (HANNA). HP65539302. 4/11/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Wendy Wise-Wiley, John Wiley, Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB 
Snojager Midsummer Celebra on - CH Highland Beyond the 
Gray Sky SCN. Carol Sla ery and Tom Sla ery & Kim Chisholm.   

16* Regional __4__  Na onal ______ Horizon's Wild Heart 
(CARLY). HP65549503. 5/1/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Linda Syner, 
Pam Jonson & Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Hor zon Rock Solid -
GCH Greyplume's Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2. Nancy & 
Kevin Miller-Ihli.     
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Bred-by-Exhibitor Puppy, Bitches 

18* Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Norwinds True To Design 
(HERA). HP66613102. 9/30/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Deanna Seit-
ner. By: CH Ellyka's True North - CH Hestsko's Be er By Design. 
Deanna Seitner and Dani Seitner.      

Bred-by-Exhibitor Adult, Bitches 

20* Regional ____  Na onal ______ Horizons Wild Fire (EMBER). 
HP65549504. 5/1/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Linda Syner, Pam Jonson 
& Glenda Haggerty. By: CH Hor zon Rock Solid - GCH Greyplume's 
Refugee CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2. Linda Syner and Pam Johnson & 
Glenda Haggerty.      

22* Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Hy Mountain's Moon Over 
My Emmi CGCA TKI (EMMMI). HP58177703. 4/17/2019. Bitch.  
Breeder: Melanie Rodgers & Doug Galinsky. By: GCH Somerri Saw-
yer A Toast To Scotch SWA SCE SIE SEE - Silver Linings Believe In 
Magic RE HSAdMsM FDC NJP RATO CGCA CGCU TKA. Melanie 
Rodgers and Doug Galinsky.      

24* Regional __3__  Na onal ______ Highland Night Sky (ASTRA). 
HP65539301. 4/11/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: Wendy Vise-Wiley, John 
Wiley, Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB Snojager Midsummer Celebra-

on - CH Highland Beyond the Gray Sky SCN. Wendy Vise-Wiley 
and John Wiley & Andrea Schokker.      

26* Regional __2__  Na onal ______ Somerri Kima Defender Of Hy 
Mountain CGC (KIMA). HP64909701. 3/2/2022. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Melanie rodgers, Doug Galinsky, Laura Lewis & Holly Lewis. By: 
CH Somerri Skeeter's Takoda - Hy Mountain's Moon Over My Em-
mi CGCA TKI. Laura Lewis and Holly Lewis and Jacob Grist.      
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28* Regional __4__  Na onal ______ Silverdal's Tavernier Blue 
(VICKY LOU). HP55396605. 2/8/2018. Bitch.  Breeder: Raymond 
Vaturro and Betsy Wade. By: CH Royal Crown's The Barrister - 
GCH Silverdal's Blue Solitaire. Raymond Vaturro and Betsy 
Wade.      

30* Regional ____  Na onal ______ Palmahra's Meant To Bean 
(AILA). HP63980402. 9/25/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Jasmine Palm-
er. By: GCHB Korsdalen Shred The Gnar RI NAP NJP CGC TKN - 
GCHB Gjonnes Gaard's Nordiske Glede BCAT CGC. Jasmine 
Palmer and Sandra Palmer.     

American-bred, Bitches 

32* Regional _3___  Na onal ______ Aspen's Pick Pocket 
(PARKER). HP64513802. 10/28/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Robin & 
Randy Rhoden and Jeni West. By: GCHG Aspen's It Takes A Thief 
- CH Aspen's The Force Awakens. Ka e Lynn Bruce and Berna-
de  Bruce and Robin Rhoden.

34* Regional __4__  Na onal ______ Palmahra's Mocha Me Hap-
py. HP63980401. 9/25/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: JASMINE PALMER. 
By: GCHB Korsdalen Shred The Gnar RI NAP NJP CGC TKN - 
GCHB Gjonnes Gaard's Nordiske Glede BCAT CGC. Jasmine 
Palmer and Sandra Palmer.      

36* Regional __2__  Na onal ______ Palmahra Livin La Vida 
Moka (BRIKKA). HP63980403. 9/25/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Jas-
mine Palmer. By: GCHB Korsdalen Shred The Gnar RI NAP NJP 
CGC TKN - GCHB Gjonnes Gaard's Nordiske Glede BCAT CGC. 
Antoine e Sibrel and Jasmine Palmer.      

38* Regional __1__  Na onal ______ Hestsko's Wai ng On A Girl 
Like U (WICCA). HP63350902. 8/14/2021. Bitch.  Breeder: Doro-
thy Wallace. By: GCHB Hestsko's Rock Star - CH Hestsko's Hot-
wire. Dani Seitner.      
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Open, Bitches 

40* Regional __3__  Na onal ______ Aspen's Kiss De Girl 
(ARIEL). HP61243901. 10/2/2020. Bitch.  Breeder: Robin Rhoden & Jeni 

West & Randy Rhoden. By: GCHG Aspen's It Takes A Thief - CH 
Aspen's The Force Awakens. Michelle Bendickson and Ka e 
Lynn Bruce & Robin Rhoden.      

44* Regional _NE_  Na onal ______ Elvbend's Ballerina Sere-
nade NAP NJP (RINA). HP52500606. 11/23/2016. Bitch.  Breed-
er: Amy & Jody Peterson. By: GCH Elvbend's Der Fliegende Hol-
lander - GCH Elvbend's Turn The Page. Beth Barbary.      

46 Regional _1___  Na onal ______ Sterling Denmar's Brida 
Cruising On A Joy Ride (BRIDA). HP62111702. 3/5/2021. Bitch. 
Breeder: Stephanie Braun and Mar  Kincaid. By: GCHB Korsda-
len Shred The Gnar RI NAP NJP CGC TKN - Denmar's Cruising 
With A Cover Girl. Stephanie Braun.      

48 Regional __2__  Na onal ______ Riverwind Windy Cove 
Jarlsburg Mercedes (MERCEDES). HP61070701. 8/17/2020. 
Bitch.  Breeder: Elizabeth Parmer, Marie Peterson, Jim Kiesel, 
Anna Kiesel. By: CH Gokstadhaugen's Bodi - CH Riverwind 
Windy Cove Jarlsburg Sunshade. Elizabeth Parmer and Marie 
Peterson, Jim Kiesel, Anna Kiesel.      

50* Regional __4__  Na onal ______ Silverdal's All That Bling @ 
Wil-Mar BN RN SWN SCA SIA CGCA (JEWELS). HP55396603. 
2/8/2018. Bitch.  Breeder: Raymond Vaturro and Betsy Wade. 
By: CH Royal Crown's The Barrister - GCH Silverdal's Blue Soli-
taire. Marlene Schlich g and William Schlich g.      

Winners Bitch:     Regional ___6__    Na onal ________  

Reserve Winners Bitch:   

 Regional ___14____    Na onal ________  
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Veteran 7 yrs & Under 10 yrs, Dogs

119* Regional __4__  Na onal ______ GCHS Strom Run Rudolph 
Run Av Bona (RUNNAH). HP48890503. 12/11/2014. Dog.  
Breeder: Karen V Freudendorf & Chris ne M Gonsalves. By: CH 
Sta on Joshua Av Norgren - GCH Strom And The Beat Goes 
On. Chris ne Gonsalves and Karen V Freudendorf.     

121 Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Riverwind Windy Cove 
Jarlsburg Dallas Texas THD CGC (DALLAS). HP50687604. 
1/13/2016. Dog.  Breeder: Elizabeth Parmer Smith & Marie 
Peterson & Jim Kiesel & Lee Ann Breading. By: CH Windy Cove 
RiverWind Desert Dan Country - CH Riverwindshadow Windy 
Cove Champagne Bubbles. Karen Woltman and Elizabeth Par-
mer Smith & Marie Peterson & Jim Kiesel.     

123* Regional __2__  Na onal ______ GCH Snojager Mikazuki 
(ZUKI). HP48036705. 9/6/2014. Dog.  Breeder: Tom & Carol 
Sla ery and Andrea Schokker. By: GCHB Snojager Midsummer 
Celebra on - GCH Highland Snojager Night Snow NAP OJP. Su-
zan Johnson and Mark Johnson & Kim Chisholm.     

125* Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCHS Windy Cove River-
Wind Jarlsburg Beam of Sunshine (BEAMER). HP46255803. 
10/27/2013. Dog.  Breeder: Marie Peterson, Elizabeth Parmer 
and Jim Kiesel. By: GCHS Vikrest 'N Ruskar Hy Style CD BN 
RA NJP - CH Windy Cove Jarls N Berri's You Are My Sunshine. 
Elizabeth Parmer and Marie Peterson, Jim Kiesel.     

127* Regional _3___  Na onal ______ GCH Kamgaard Kodak Mo-
ment CD BN RE RATCH TKN (JACK). HP47155705. 4/12/2014. 
Dog.  Breeder: Dennis R Frye, Sally P Simmonds & Margaret K 
Mo . By: GCH Kamgaard Kut Above - GCH Kamgaard Kase In 
Point. Marlene Schlich g and William Schlich g.     
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129 Regional _ABS_  Na onal __NE__ CH Ellyka's American Patriot 
CD BN NJP (SAMMY). HP49458701. 5/11/2015. Dog.  Breeder: 
Toni Welkes & Nathaniel Welkes. By: CH Ellyka's Born In The USA 
- Barbelka Smiech. Sherry Falk

131*  Regional __NE__  Na onal ______ GCHB Hestsko's Rock Star 
(MAX). HP49098701. 4/7/2015. Dog.  Breeder: Dorothy Wallace. 
By: GCH Quiquen Kingdom Sceptre CGC - CH Hestsko's Lone Star 
Legend. Dorothy Wallace and Renea Cowan & Jennifer Stastny.  

Veteran 10 yrs and Over, Dogs 

133 Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCHG Aspen's It Takes A 
Thief (TEDDY). HP42756302. 2/23/2012. Dog.  Breeder: Robin & 
Randy Rhoden. By: CH Wildwood N Norelka Summer Nite CD NA 
- GCHB Aspen's A Hard Act To Follow. Robin Rhoden and Randy
Rhoden & Kylie West.

135*  Regional __2__  Na onal ______ CH Horizon Rock Solid 
(ROCK). HP36880901. 1/15/2010. Dog.  Breeder: Linda Syner, 
Pam Johnson, Sally Simmonds & Margaret Mo . By: CH Kam-
gaard Kover Your Tracks - CH Kamgaard Kameo Appearance. Lin-
da Syner and Pam Johnson, Sally Simmonds & Margaret Mo .     

137*  Regional __3__  Na onal ______ GCHB Legend Of The Dream-
seekers (RANGER). HP40874804. 5/29/2011. Dog.  Breeder: 
Ka e Lynn Bruce & Dorothy Wallace. By: GCH Quiquen Quartz - 
CH Hestsko's Legend Of Freya. Bernade e Bruce and Robert 
Bruce & Ka e Lynn Bruce.      
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Veteran 7 yrs & Under 10 yrs, Bitches 

120*  Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCHS Republik's 
Murder She Wrote (JESSIE). HP48479003. 10/22/2014. Bitch.  Breed-

er: Marureen Kenton. By: GCHS Aspen's The Wild Wild West 
- GCHS Aspen's Republik Into The Wind. Maureen Kenton.

122*  Regional __2__  Na onal ______ CH Greyplume's Heel The 
Planet RN CGCA TKN (DAISY). HP49244102. 4/7/2015. Bitch.  
Breeder: Glenda Haggerty. By: GHCS Greyplume's Retro t - 
CH Greyplume's Think Green. Nancy & Kevin Miller-Ihli and 
Glenda Haggerty.      

124 Regional __3__  Na onal ______ GCH Silverdal's Blue Soli-
taire (GEORGY GIRL). HP46307201. 11/3/2013. Bitch.  Breed-
er: Betsy Wade and Raymond Vaturro. By: GCH Royal 
Crown's Keepsake - GCH Silverdal's Hope Diamond CGC. 
Betsy Wade and Raymond Vaturro.      

126*  Regional __NE  Na onal ______ GCHS Quiquen Folklore 
(STORY). HP49098702. 4/7/2015. Bitch.  Breeder: Dorothy 
Wallace. By: GCH Quiquen Kingdom Sceptre CGC - CH 
Hestsko's Lone Star Legend. Renea Cowan and Jennifer 
Stastny & Ali Cowan.      
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Veteran 10 yrs and Over, Bitches 

128*  Regional __1__  Na onal ______ GCHB Kingdom's June 
Taylor (JUNE). HP45150904. 3/3/2013. Bitch.  Breeder: Linda 
& Kevin Richard. By: GCHG Tioka's American Ride - GCH King-
dom's Eye Candy. Lori Webster and Kevin Richard.      

130*  Regional __4__  Na onal ______ GCH Leraan's Power Of 
Midnight Sun CGC TKN (RAANI). HP41216404. 7/30/2011. 
Bitch.  Breeder: Randi L Johnson. By: CH Elvbend's Rocket 
man - CH Leraan's Blue Fire Tango. Sally Prescher.      

132*  Regional __2__  Na onal ______ CH Highland Looks Like 
Rain TD ACT1 RATN OVNEX (STELLA). HP40914504. 
6/2/2011. Bitch.  Breeder: Andrea Schokker. By: GCH 
Skyehigh Blue Waters - Highland Snojager Sols ce. Wendy 
Vise-Wiley and John Wiley.      

134 Regional __3__  Na onal ______ GCH Highland Snojager 
Night Snow NAP OJP (KAT). HP40914501. 6/2/2011. Bitch.  
Breeder: Andrea Schokker. By: GCH Skyehigh Blue Waters - 
Highland Snojager Sols ce. Carol Sla ery and Tom Sla ery 
and Andrea Schokker.      

136*  Regional __NE_  Na onal ______ GCH Vikrest Best Kept 
Secret (BJORNA). HP42295605. 1/27/2012. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Leslie Forrest and Patricia Viken. By: CH Vikrest Step To The 
Future - GCH Vikrest Silver Secret CDX RA AX AXJ MXP MJP2. 
Julie Idzorek and Ed Idzorek.      
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51 Regional __C__  Na onal ______ GCH Rensen's Riddle Solved 
(SEEKER). HP54830607. 9/28/2017. Dog.  Breeder: Flo Tumolo 
and Patricia Pishny. By: GCHG Bristlecone Itsuitsme - GCHB Vin-
Melca's Dgrwd Bjorn A Star. Flo Tumolo and Patricia Pishny.     

53* Regional __CC__  Na onal _____ GCHB Kingdom N Dag-
garwoods Silverado (EMMETT). HP58857201. 8/6/2019. Dog.  
Breeder: Kevin Richard and Nicole Casavechia. By: CH Graabine 
Li le Bit O Chilli - CH Isbjorn's Frozen Kingdom. Kevin Richard 
and Nicole Casavechia.     

55 Regional ____  Na onal _____ GCH Windy Cove Riverwind 
Jarlsberg Twisted Steel FDC THDN CGC TKN (STEEL). 
HP53196403. 2/20/2017. Dog.  Breeder: Marie Peterson & Eliza-
beth Parmer-Smith & Jim Kiesel & Anna Kiesel. By: CH Vin-
Melca's Top O' The Mark - CH Windy Cove Riverwind Princess 
Alexandrea. Mandy Smithers and Marie Peterson & Jim Kiesel 
& Elizabeth Parmer-Smith.     

57* Regional ____  Na onal ______ GCH Tredal Pulls The Tryggr 
(TRYGG). HP52430405. 11/8/2016. Dog.  Breeder: Julie and Ed-
ward Idzorek. By: GCHS Silver Sleuth Vikrest - GCH Vikrest Best 
Kept Secret. Julie Idzorek and Edward Idzorek.     

59* Regional __CC__  Na onal ______ CH Syringa's Dangerruss 
(WILSON). HP61475501. 12/22/2020. Dog.  Breeder: Gaylean 
Lyne. By: GCHS Vin-Melca's Vanguard - CH Syringa's Janors Ice 
Crystals. Gaylean Lyne and Gaylean Lyne.     

61* Regional _CC___  Na onal ______ CH Daggarwood N King-
doms Knockout (SKY). HP59462004. 7/27/2019. Dog.  Breeder: 
M Nicole Casavechia & Kevin Richard. By: CH Graabine Li le Bit 
O Chilli - Kingdom's Calamity Jane. Nicole Casavechia and Kevin 
Richard.     
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63 Regional __NE_  Na onal ______ CH Ellyka's American Patri-
ot CD BN NJP (SAMMY). HP49458701. 5/11/2015. Dog.  Breed-
er: Toni Welkes & Nathaniel Welkes. By: CH Ellyka's Born In The 
USA - Barbelka Smiech. Sherry Falk.      

65 Regional __C__  Na onal ______ CH Aspen's Desperado 
(RIP). HP64513801. 10/28/2021. Dog.  Breeder: Robin Rhoden, 
Randy Rhoden, Jeni West. By: GCHG Aspen's It Takes A Thief - 
CH Aspen's The Force Awakens. Robin Rhoden and Randy 
Rhoden.      

67 Regional _ABS___  Na onal ______ CH Leraan's Special Reserve 
(JAXON). HP59077301. 10/30/2019. Dog.  Breeder: Randi L 
Johnson. By: CH Magnus Av Ha erasen - GCHB Leraan's North-
ern Dance. Randi L Johnson.      

69* Regional _ABS___  Na onal ______ CH ShootNStar A Case of 
Na onal Security (RANGER). HP57081603. 11/8/2018. Dog.  
Breeder: Mary Albee & Leslie Trapnell. By: CH Greyplume 
Denmar Montego Bay - CH Vin-Melca's House of Zin. Mary Al-
bee and Leslie Trapnell.      

71* Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Hy Mountain's Magic 
Kingdom Of Haakon FDC CGCA TKI (HAAKON). HP58177707. 
4/17/2019. Dog.  Breeder: Melanie Rodgers & Doug Galinsky. 
By: GCH Somerri Sawyer A Toast To Scotch SWA SCE SIE SEE - 
Silver Linings Believe In Magic RE HSAdMsM FDC NJP RATO 
CGCA CGCU TKA. Melanie Rodgers and Doug Galinsky.      

73* Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Gokstahaugen's Bodi 
(BODI). HP58311001. 4/27/2016. Dog.  Breeder: Irene Sorum. 
By: Argo - Gokstadhaugen's Eea. Elizabeth Parmer and Mary 
Albee, Marie Peterson, Leslie Trapnell.      

75* Regional __C__  Na onal ______ GCH Legend's With A Twist 
Of Rebellion (CANNON). HP55323602. 3/4/2018. Dog.  Breed-
er: Ka e Lynn & Bernade e Bruce. By: CH Quiquen Ac vist - 
GCH Legend's Darkest Before Dawn. Ka e Lynn Bruce and Ber-
nade e Bruce.      
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77* Regional _NE__  Na onal ______ GCHB Himmelbla's Indy2 
(INDY). HP53437104. 4/10/2017. Dog.  Breeder: Cecilia Cathey. 
By: GCH Janor's Arc c Blast - GCH Himmelbla's Indigo Dia-
mond. Cecilia Cathey and Jus ne Vilmo.      

79* Regional _CC__  Na onal ______ GCHB Korsdalen Shred The 
Gnar RI NAP NJP CGC TKN (OZZIE). HP53834007. 6/4/2017. 
Dog.  Breeder: Andrea Schokker & Kim Chisholm. By: GCH San-
grud Thorbjorn Bodin - GCH Highland Disorderly Conduct at 
Korsdalen. Antoine e Sibrel and Peter Bojan & Kim Chisholm. 

81* Regional __C__  Na onal ______ GCH Somerri Sawyer A 
Toast To Scotch SWA SCE SIE SEE (SAWYER). HP52554205. 
10/6/2016. Dog.  Breeder: Laura Lewis, Alicia Lewis & Roland 
Masse. By: GCHS Somerri Scotch Make It A Double - GCH Som-
erri Sapphire's Black Pearl. Laura Lewis and Holly Lewis.      

83* Regional ____  Na onal ______ GCH Sol Mist Just Trouble 
(JT). HP49847101. 7/10/2015. Dog.  Breeder: Sally Kay 
Prescher. By: CH Valords Miracle Silverson - GCH Leraan's Pow-
er Of Midnight Sun CGC TKN. Sally Prescher.      

85 Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Korsdalen Klaebo (BO). 
HP61538001. 11/12/2020. Dog.  Breeder: Kim Chisholm/
Andrea Schokker. By: GCH Leraan's Northern Assets - GCH 
Highland Disorderly Conduct at Korsdalen. Kim Chisholm and 
Andrea Schokker.      

87 Regional _CC___  Na onal ______ GCH Leraan's Northern 
Assets (GEIR). HP52032009. 8/12/2016. Dog.  Breeder: Randi L 
Johnson. By: CH Elgfallet's Aiko - CH Leraan Cynserly Catch The 
Sun. Randi L Johnson and Connie Vaillancourt.      

42* Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Palmahra's A Shot In 
The Dark BCAT (BREIFNE). HP63980404. 9/25/2021. Bitch.  
Breeder: Jasmine Palmer. By: GCHB Korsdalen Shred The Gnar 
RI NAP NJP CGC TKN - GCHB Gjonnes Gaard's Nordiske Glede 
BCAT CGC. Sandra Palmer and David Palmer & Jasmine Palm-
er.     (Move-up From Open)   

90* Regional _NE__  Na onal ______ GCHB Sera The Never End-
ing Story (MERIDA). HP58461201. 8/1/2019. Bitch.  Breeder: 
Renea Cowan, Ali Cowan, Jennifer Stastny. By: GCHS Grey-
plume's Retro t - GCHS Quiquen Folklore. Renea Cowan and 
Ali Cowan & Jennifer Stastny.      
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92* Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Strom Bjornlass All 4 
One CD BN RE BCAT CGC (Morgan). HP54229301. 7/1/2017. 
Bitch.  Breeder: Karen V Freudendorf, Richard & Pat Gamsby, 
Chris ne Gonsalves. By: Strom Footloose For Grasilva - CH Bjorn 
Lass One In A Jillian. Karen V Freudendorf and Richard & Pat 
Gamsby, Chris ne Gonsalves.      

94 Regional __CC__  Na onal ______ GCHS Aspen's Turn The 
Page (PAGE). HP57715002. 4/4/2019. Bitch.  Breeder: Robin & 
Randy Rhoden & Ruth Greene. By: Aspen's Firepower - GCHB 
Aspen's Presumed Innocent. Jeni West and Robin & Randy 
Rhodenn.      

96* Regional __C__  Na onal ______ CH Highland Transit Of Ve-
nus (VESTA). HP61538002. 11/12/2020. Bitch.  Breeder: Kim 
Chisholm/Andrea Schokker. By: GCH Leraan's Northern Assets - 
GCH Highland Disorderly Conduct at Korsdalen. Suzan Johnson 
and Mark Johnson, Kim Chisholm & Andrea Schokker.      

98* Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Ellyka's Norwegian Ice 
Diamond (MIRA). HP53995902. 8/3/2017. Bitch.  Breeder: Ned 
and Toni Welkes. By: CH Magnus Av Ha erasen - Ellyka's Star-
burst. Ann Smith and Kevin Smith.      

100 Regional _CC___  Na onal ______ GCHB Leraan's Northern 
Dance (ESTEE). HP52032007. 8/12/2016. Bitch.  Breeder: Randi 
L Johnson. By: CH Elgfallet's Aiko - CH Leraan Cynserly Catch The 
Sun. Randi L Johnson.      

102*  Regional _CC___  Na onal ______ GCHB Somerri Black Pearl's 
Dory (DORY). HP52554201. 10/6/2016. Bitch.  Breeder: Laura 
Lewis, Alicia Lewis & Roland Masse. By: GCHS Somerri Scotch 
Make It A Double - GCH Somerri Sapphire's Black Pearl. Laura 
Lewis and Douglas & Barbara Rink.      

104*  Regional _C__  Na onal ______ GCH Silverdal's Blue Dia-
mond (INDIE). HP55396606. 2/8/2018. Bitch.  Breeder: Ray-
mond Vaturro and Betsy Wade. By: CH Royal Crown's The Bar-
rister - GCH Silverdal's Blue Solitaire. Raymond Vaturro and 
Betsy Wade.      
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106 Regional __CC__  Na onal ______ GCH Silhoue e's A Single 
Thread Of Hope (MAGGIE). HP62534801. 5/24/2021. Bitch.  
Breeder: Erin Garrity Olsen & Keith Olsen & Sarah Garrity. By: 
GCHG Silhoue te's Au Fish CGC - GCHG Silhoue e's Hope Solo. 
Erin Olsen and Keith Olsen & Sarah Garrity & Steve Pon-
iatowski.      

108*  Regional __CC__  Na onal ______ GCH Vin-Melca's Joyride 
(JOSIE). HP57218302. 12/11/2018. Bitch.  Breeder: Patricia V. 
Tro er. By: GCHG Bristlecone Itsuitsme - GCHS Vin-Melca's Dag-
garwood Delight. Miranda Vance and Andy Vance.      

110*  Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Korsdalen Ekte Norsk 
(KAIA). HP61538003. 11/12/2020. Bitch.  Breeder: Kim 
Chisholm/Andrea Schokker. By: GCH Leraan's Northern Assets - 
GCH Highland Disorderly Conduct at Korsdalen. Bri  Blegen 
Rooney and Kim Chisholm & Andrea Schokker.      

112*  Regional ____  Na onal ______ CH Sol Mist Special Agent 
Double Trouble (KENZI). HP49847103. 7/10/2015. Bitch.  Breed-
er: Sally Kay Prescher. By: CH Valords Miracle Silverson - GCH 
Leraan's Power Of Midnight Sun CGC TKN. Ann Smith.      

114*  Regional __CC__  Na onal ______ GCH Greyplume's Refugee 
CD BN RE NA NAJ ACT2 (FURGEE). HP55034001. 12/8/2017. 
Bitch.  Breeder: Glenda Haggerty. By: Elgfallet's Aiko - CH Grey-
plume's Heel The Planet CGCA TKN. Linda Syner and Pam John-
son and Glenda Haggerty.      

116*  Regional _ABS___  Na onal ______ CH Republik's Crime Of Pas-
sion (LOLA). HP59899803. 3/15/2020. Bitch.  Breeder: Maureen 
Kenton. By: Aspen's The Wild Wild West - GCHS Aspenrepublik 
Into The Wind. Maureen Kenton.      

118*  Regional ____  Na onal ______ GCHB Gjonnes Gaard's 
Nordiske Glede BCAT CGC (AOIFE). HP54083201. 8/4/2017. 
Bitch.  Breeder: Ann & James Becker. By: GCH Janor's Arc c Blast 
- GCH Legend's Nydelig Hannah Av Gjonnes Gaard CGC. Jasmine
Palmer.



106 

REGIONAL 

Best of Breed  __________ 

 Best of Winners __________ 

 Best of Opposite Sex   __________ 

 Select Dog   __________ 

 Select Bitch  __________ 

 Judge’s Award of Merit __________ 

 Judge’s Award of Merit __________ 

 Judge’s Award of Merit __________ 

Best Of Breed Owner Handled _________ 

NATIONAL 

 Best of Breed  __________ 

 Best of Winners __________ 

 Best of Opposite Sex   __________ 

 Select Dog   __________ 

 Select Bitch  __________ 

Judge’s Award of Merit __________ 

Judge’s Award of Merit __________ 

Judge’s Award of Merit __________ 

Judge’s Award of Merit __________ 

Na onal Best Bred By Exhibitor __________ 

Best of Breed Owner Handled     __________ 

108

23

61

133
94

59

120
128

108




